

*R.M. AMBERKAR*  
(Private Secretary)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 3750 OF 2016**

The Oriental Insurance Co Ltd .. Appellant

Versus

Ranjana Indeerkumar Jain & Ors. .. Respondents

- .....
- Ms. Poonam Mital for the Appellant
  - Ms. Raksha Thakkar i/by Parinam Law Associates for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3
- .....

**CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &  
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ.**

**DATE : JULY 19, 2019.**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Heard.
- 2.** Admit.

**[ S.J. KATHAWALLA, J. ]**

**[ AKIL KURESHI, J ]**