

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093 OF 2019

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant

vs.

Mrs.Ranjana Inderkumar Jain &Ors ... Respondents

Ms. Poonam Mittal for the Appellant.

None for the Respondent.

Mrs. Dnyanada Avhad, Assistant Manager, Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. present.

CORAM : Gauri Godse, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

V.A. Sathe
OSD at Court Receiver
(Appellate Side), MEMBER

R.V. Wanwadi, DEPUTY REGISTRAR
(Inspection), MEMBER

DATE : 13th August, 2022

P.C. :

1. It appears that notice is not been served to the Respondents. Hence notice to be issued to the Respondents informing them that the Appeal will be listed during the next Lok Adalat.
2. List the Appeal in the next Lok Adalat.

(R.V.Wanwadi)
Member

(V.A. Sathe)
Member

(Gauri Godse,J.)
Head of the Panel