

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093 OF 2019

The Oriental Insurance Co., Ltd.

... Appellant.

Versus

Mrs. Ranjana I. Jain and Others.

... Respondents.

....

Ms. Poonam Mital Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Pratik Irpatgire i/b Parinam Law Associates Advocate for Respondent
No. 1, 2 and 3.

Ms. Dnyanada Avhad, Assistant Manager for the Oriental Insurance Co.,
Ltd. is present.

....

CORAM : **SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**
(Head of the Panel)

Smt. M. I. ARLAND, (Member)

And

S.K. DHEKALE, (Member)

DATE : **November 12, 2022.**

P. C. :

1. The representative of appellant-insurance company, who is present in Court, states that a counter-offer will be given to the respondents. In view of the exchange of offers, the matter is likely to settle. Hence, place the matter before the next Lok Adalat.

[S.K. Dhekale]

[Smt. M.I. Arland]

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]

