

Chaitali Ekke

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093 OF 2019**

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant  
***Versus***  
Mrs. Ranjana Inderkumar Jain And Ors. ...Respondents  
.....  
Ms. Poonam Mittal, for Appellant.  
.....

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.  
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**S.R. AGARWAL,  
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II) MEMBER  
R.V. WANWADI,  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR (INSPECTION)  
MEMBER**

**DATED : 30<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2023**

**PC.:**

1 Advocate for Appellant Insurance Company states that their client would be eager to settle this matter in the Lok Adalat, however, there is no response from Respondents / Claimants.

2 As a matter of last chance, place this matter before the next Lok Adalat.

3 A copy of this order be served by Appellant's Advocate, to Respondents and Respondent's Advocate.

**(R.V. WANWADI)**  
Dy. Registrar (Inspection)  
& Member

**(S.R. AGARWAL)**  
Registrar (Judicial-II)  
& Member

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**  
Head of the Panel