



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

***BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT***

***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**70 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1093/2019**

**THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.**

**VS**

**MRS. RANJANA INDERKUMAR JAIN AND ORS.**

Adv. Sayanthani Mitra i/b. Res Juris for appellant.

Ms. Geeta N. Ghosalkar, Manager, the Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.  
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**S.R.AGRAWAL,  
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II)**

**P R. NAVALE  
OSD AT JUDICIAL-I**

**DATE : 13 DECEMBER, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

1) At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, place the matter before the Regular Court on 23/2/2026.

**[P.R.NAVALE]  
OSD AT JUDICIAL-I  
MEMBER**

**[S.R.AGRAWAL]  
REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL-II)  
MEMBER**

**[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]  
HEAD OF THE PANEL**