

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1093 OF 2019**

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. .. Appellant

Vs.

Mrs. Ranjana Inderkumar Jain & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Rajesh Kanojia a/w. Ms. Deepika Prabhala,  
Advocates for the Appellant

None for the Respondents

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &  
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C. :**

Post this matter on the Weekly Board commencing from  
16<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

**[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]**

**[CHIEF JUSTICE]**